"Purchased Shares") and transfer to Castle Rock all rights and responsibilities ofPinery associated 
with the Purchased Shares pursuant to the Organizational Agreement, the Binney Agreements, and 
the Ridgegate Agreements. 

3. Consideration. 

a. Purchase Price and Terms. The total purchase price for the Purchased 
Shares is Two Million One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Eight and 
OS/100 Dollars ($2,138,388.05) (the "Purchase Price"). The Purchase Price shall be paid in full 
on or before January 31, 2026, and shall be made in funds which comply with ali applicable 
Colorado laws, which include cash, electronic transfer funds, certified check, savings and loan